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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2847
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RECRUITMENT IN VARIOUS CATEGORIES IN RAILWAYS


2847 #    SHRI NARAIN DASS GUPTA:


      Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) different modes of recruitment being carried out by Railways for various categories, details thereof, division-wise;

(b) the number of recruitment advertisements published during the period of financial year

2019-20 till date, date-wise details thereof;

(c) whether the recruitments were done as per the advertisements published; and

(d) if so, the number of persons who have been provided employment?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY


 (SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)

*****


(a) to (d): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.


*****


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 2847  BY SHRI. NARAIN DASS GUPTA ANSWERED IN RAJYA SABHA

ON 24.03.2023 REGARDING RECRUITMENT IN VARIOUS CATEGORIES IN RAILWAYS


(a) The different modes of recruitment being carried out by Railways for various categories are recruitment from Open market, Compassionate Ground Appointment, Recruitment under Scouts and Guide and Cultural Quota and Recruitment against Sports Quota. Direct recruitment in Group ‘A’ Junior Scale on Indian Railways is mainly through Civil Service Examination (CSE) and Combined Medical Services Examination (CMSE) and others conducted by UPSC every year.

(b)   The details of the recruitment advertisements published during the period of financial year

2019-20 till date is as under:

Recruitment Notification number
Period of notification

Vacancies

notified.

CEN RRC-01/2019 23.02.2019 to 12.04.2019  1,03,769

01/2019- Non Technical Popular Categories

(NTPC)- Graduate & Under Graduate level
28.02.2019 to 12.04.2019 35281

02/2019- Para-medical categories 23.02.2019 to 07.04.2019 1923

03/2019- Isolated & Ministerial categories 23.02.2019 to 16.04.2019 1663


Apart from this, from 01-04-2019 till date, 27 notifications have been issued for recruitment under Scouts and Guide Quota and 21 notifications have been issued for recruitment under Cultural Quota. 55 notifications have been issued under Sports quota during the said period.


(c) Yes sir. However, it is mentioned that certain small scale recruitments under Scouts and Guide and Cultural Quota in the period of 2020-21 to 2021-22 have been cancelled due to Covid-

19 Pandemic. However, the bigger recruitment drives mentioned above have been done.
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(d) the details of the candidates empanelled during the period 2019-20 till date is as under Financial Year Candidates empanelled through open recruitment

In Level-1 (erstwhile Group

‘D’)

In Level-2 and above

2019-20 55942 71125

2020-21 3327 2123

2021-22 1424 3188

2022-23 (till date)* 831 41028

*provisional

Against Scouts and Guide Quota, Cultural Quota and Sports Quota, 183, 22 and 725 persons have been provided job respectively from 01-04-2019 till date. As against Direct Recruitment to

Group A- Services, 921 vacancies were filled though UPSC during the said period.


*****

